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General
description

The Avnet Silica WiFi Shield is based on an AW-CU300A module, providing Arduino pinout connectors.

Arduino connectors provide ultimate flexibility, leveraging on a huge ecosystem of compatible boards. Furthermore, the
module also includes a PMOD® connector for extended compatibility with additional boards.

The module is based on the 88MW300 WiFi SoC processor from Marvell, an Arm Cortex-M4 CPU integrated with a WiFi radio,
with support for Wi-Fi 802.11 b/g/n. The module is pre-programmed with a UART based command interpreter, making it easy

to connect to a WiFi network with simple ASCIl commands. CPU documentation and a serial command list is available from the
Marvell webpage.

ARDUNIO CONNECTORS

USB Only
for Power

Order Code: AVSWIFI-CU300A-SHIELD



Quick start with
NUCLEO L476RG board

The board can be configured either as a Arduino CPU (default) or an Arduino Shield via solder jumpers; here is the
configuration.
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In order to start, connect the WiFi board to an STMicroelectronics NUCLEO-L476RG board, after having closed the SB62 and
SB63 jumpers under the NUCLO board itself. (By closing these jumpers on the NUCLEO-L476RG board, the Arduino TXD and
RXD will be connected to the debug UART port).

You need to have the ST development tools installed, which include the installation of the ST-LINK-V2 drivers, needed to
access the ST-LINK-V2 debug UART (read the STM32 Nucleo-64 boards MB1136/UM1724 - STMicroelectronics document
number en.DM00105823.pdf

Using the ST development tool, create an empty project, and create a main.c file doing nothing; compile and run the created
project.

As an example you can download the WiFiExampleL476 project from Avnet Silica web site.
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The project is needed to clean up any possible already existing projects; on the NUCLEO board project using resources can
conflict with the TXD and RXD signals on the debug port.

Open a terminal port on the UART port created by the ST-LINK-V2 interface, working 115200, n, 8, 1.
You can use this port to send a command to the WiFi module, write on the terminal

mwm-+sv=1

You get

OK.



Quick start with
FREEDOM-K64F board

The board has to be configured as Arduino Shield via solder jumpers.
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MASTER 2-3 2-3 2-3 2-3
Shield 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2

Put the WiFi board over an NXP FRDM-K64F board.

Using MCUXPRESSO, create a project which is able to bridge UARTO (which is connected to the UART debug port) and UART3
(connected to the Arduino TXD/RXD wires).

As an example you can download the WiFiExampleK64F project from the Avnet Silica web site.

Compile and run the example, open a terminal on the UART generated by the FREEDOM debug interface, running 115200, n, 8, 1.
This will send a command to the WiFi module.

Write on the terminal

mwm-+sv=1

You get

OK.



Quick start with
LPC55S69-EVK board

The board has to be configured as Arduino Shield via solder jumpers.
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MASTER 2-3 2-3 2-3 2-3 ‘
Shield 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 ‘

Put the WiFi board over an NXP LPC55569-EVK board.

Using MCUXPRESSO create a project which is able to bridge UARTO ( which is connected to the UART debug port ) and UART2
(connected to the Arduino TXD/RXD wires ).

As an example you can download the WiFiExampleLPC55xx project from Avnet Silica web site.

Compile and run the example, open a terminal on the UART generated by the EVK board debug interface, running 115200, n, 8, 1.
This will send a command to the WiFi module.
Write on the terminal

mwm-+sv=1

You get

OK.




Scan a WiFi
network

Having connected to the module via a UART interface, these are the commands to scan an existing WiFi network:
Mwm+sv=1

# OK

mwm+wstrt

# OK

mwm+wscan

if answer is

oK

scan-count:0

retry mwm-+wscan



Offices

AUSTRIA

Vienna

Phone: +43186 642 300
Fax: +43 186 642 350
wien@avnet.eu

BELGIUM

Merelbeke

Phone: +3292102470
Fax: +3292102487
gent@avnet.eu

BULGARIA
Sofia
sofia@avnet.eu

CZECH REPUBLIC (SLOVAKIA)
Prague

Phone: +420 234 091031
Fax: +420 234 091030
praha@avnet.eu

DENMARK

Herlev

Phone: +45 432 280 10
Fax: +45 432 280 11
herlev@avnet.eu

ESTONIA

(LATVIA, LITHUANIA)
Parnu

Phone : +372 56 637737
paernu@avnet.eu

FINLAND

Espoo

Phone: +358 207 499 200
Fax: +358 207 499 280
helsinki@avnet.eu

FRANCE (TUNISIA)
Cesson Sévigné

Phone: +33 299 838 485
Fax: +33 299 838 083
rennes@avnet.eu

llikirch

Phone: +33 390 402 020
Fax: +33 164 479 099
strasbourg@avnet.eu

Massy Cedex

Phone: +33164 472 929
Fax: +33 164 470 084
paris@avnet.eu

Toulouse
Phone: +33 05 62 47 47
toulouse@avnet.eu

Vénissieux Cedex

Phone: +33 478 771360
Fax: +33 478 771 399
lyon@avnet.eu

GERMANY

Berlin

Phone: +49 30 214 882 0
Fax: +49 30 214 882 33
berlin@avnet.eu

Freiburg

Phone: +49 7618819410
Fax: +49 761881944 0
freiburg@avnet.eu

Hamburg

Phone: +49 40 608 235 922
Fax: +49 40 608 235 920
hamburg@avnet.eu

Holzwickede

Phone: +49 2301919 0
Fax: +49 2301919 222
holzwickede@avnet.eu

Lehrte
Phone: +49 5132 5099 0
hannover@avnet.eu

Leinfelden-Echterdingen
Phone: +49 711782 600 1
Fax: +49 711782 602 00
stuttgart@avnet.eu

Leipzig

Phone: +49 34204 7056 00
Fax: +49 34204 7056 11
leipzig@avnet.eu

Nurnberg

Phone: +49 91124425 80
Fax: +49 91124425 85
nuernberg@avnet.eu

Poing

Phone: +49 8121777 02
Fax: +49 8121777 531
muenchen@avnet.eu

Wiesbaden

Phone: +49 612 258 710
Fax: +49 612 258 713 33
wiesbaden@avnet.eu

HUNGARY

Budapest

Phone: +36 143 67215
Fax: +36 143 67213
budapest@avnet.eu

ITALY

Cusano Milanino

Phone: +39 02 660 921
Fax: +39 02 660 923 33
milano@avnet.eu

Firenze

Phone: +39 055 428 2301
Fax: +39 055 431035
firenze@avnet.eu

Modena

Phone: +39 059 348 933
Fax: +39 059 344 993
modena@avnet.eu

Padova

Phone: +39 049 807 368 9
Fax: +39 049 773 464
padova@avnet.eu

Rivoli

Phone: +39 011204 437
Fax: +39 011242 869 9
torino@avnet.eu

Roma Tecnocitta

Phone: +39 06 412 319 10
Fax: +39 06 413116 1
roma@avnet.eu

NETHERLANDS

Breda

Phone: +31765 722 700
Fax: +31765 722707
breda@avnet.eu

NORWAY

Asker

Phone: +47 667 736 00
Fax: +47 66773677
asker@avnet.eu

POLAND

Gdansk

Phone: +48 58 307 8151
Fax: +48 58 307 8150
gdansk@avnet.eu

Katowice

Phone: +48 32 259 50 10
Fax: +48 32259 50 11
katowice@avnet.eu

Warszawa

Phone: +48 222 565 760
Fax: +48 222 565 766
warszawa@avnet.eu

PORTUGAL

Vila Nova de Gaia

Phone: +351223779 502
Fax: +351223 779 503
porto@avnet.eu

ROMANIA (BULGARIA)
Bucharest

Phone: +40 2152816 32
Fax: +40 21529 68 30
bucuresti@avnet.eu

RUSSIA (BELARUS, UKRAINE)
Moscow

Phone: +7 495737 3670
Fax: +7 495737 3671
moscow@avnet.eu

Saint Petersburg
Phone: +7 812 2451571
stpetersburg@avnet.eu

SLOVAKIA

Bratislava

Phone: +421232 242 211
Fax: +421232 242 210
bratislava@avnet.eu

SLOVENIA

(BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA,
CROATIA, MACEDONIA, MONTENEGRO,
SERBIA)

Ljubljana

Phone: +386 156 097 50

Fax: +386 156 098 78
ljubljana@avnet.eu

SPAIN

Barcelona

Phone: +34 933 278 530
Fax: +34 934 250 544
barcelona@avnet.eu

Galdacano. Vizcaya
Phone: +34 944 572 777
Fax: +34 944 568 855
bilbao@avnet.eu

Las Matas

Phone: +34 913 727 100
Fax: +34 916 369 788
madrid@avnet.eu

SWEDEN

Sundbyberg

Phone: +46 8 587 46100
Fax: +46 8 587 46101
stockholm@avnet.eu

SWITZERLAND

Rothrist

Phone: +41629195555
Fax: +4162 919 5650 0
rothrist@avnet.eu

TURKEY (GREECE, EGYPT)

Kadikoy Istanbul

Phone: +90 216 528 834 0
Fax: +90 216 528 834 4
istanbul@avnet.eu

UNITED KINGDOM (IRELAND)
Berkshire

Phone: +44 1628 512 900
Fax: +44 1628 512 999
maidenhead@avnet.eu

Bolton

Phone: +441204 547170
Fax: +44 1204 547171
bolton@avnet.eu

Bucks, Aylesbury

Phone: +44 1296 678 920
Fax: +441296 678 939
aylesbury@avnet.eu

Stevenage, Herts, Meadway
Phone: +44 1438 788 310

Fax: +44 1438 788 250
stevenage@avnet.eu

ISRAEL

Tel-Mond

Phone: +972 (0)9 7780280
Fax: +972 (0)3 760 1115
avnet.israel@avnet.com

SOUTH AFRICA

Cape Town

Phone: +27(0)21 689 4141
Fax: +27(0)21 686 4709
sales@avnet.co.za

Durban

Phone: +27(0)31266 8104
Fax: +27 (0)31 266 1891
sales@avnet.co.za

Johannesburg

Phone: +27(0)11 319 8600
Fax: +27 (0)11 319 8650
sales@avnet.co.za

Mixed Sources

Product group from well-managed
forests and other controlled sources
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